street lighting improvements and related services and improvements within the public right-
of-ways for the benefit of parcels and properties within the development known as River 
Cove within the City.  

The District is comprised of a residential development built in several phases and consisting 
of two hundred forty-one (241) single-family residential parcels. The District was formed to 
ensure the ongoing maintenance of specific local landscaping and lighting improvements 
associated with this residential development and installed as a condition of developing all 
properties within the various subdivisions.

[...]

in the Method of Apportionment and the corresponding expenses, revenues and 
assessments are summarized in the annual budget.  

The District is located generally west of Burneyville Road, south of the Stanislaus River 
and north of State Highway 108 at Prestwick Drive. The District includes two hundred forty-
one (241) residential parcels within the subdivision known as River Cove, identified on the 
Stanislaus County Assessor’s Parcel Maps as: 

Subdivision 
Parcel Map Residential 

Lots 
Total 

Parcels Book Page 
River Cove Unit No. 2 75 48 0 3 
River Cove Unit No.